REL Construction of Aesthetic Lighting
ITB O--00320
Page 1 of 5
TAMPA-HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY
Letter of Clarification No. 3
FOR
Invitation to Bid (ITB)

#1014 Pathport 4-Port
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES
1001-30 24VDC - 30W DIN-mountable power supply
1103 Rack-mount panel Kit (2RU) with two 16.5” (420mm) sections of DIN rail
1105 Small eDIN System Enclosure (NEMA1) with 9.5” (240mm) of  vertical DIN rail
1106 Large eDIN System Enclosure (NEMA1) with 19.5” (495mm) of vertical DIN rail
1107 Large eDIN System Enclosure (NEMA1) with three horizontal 9.5” (240mm) horizontal DIN rail
1108 Small eDIN System Enclosure (NEMA1) with two horizontal 9.5” (240mm) DIN rail
1109 Expanded eDIN System Enclosure (NEMA1) with three vertical 24”(610mm) DIN rail
PART # DESCRIPTION
1014 Pathport 4-Port DMX/RDM Gateway Node with terminal block connectors for DMX ports, DIN-mountable
XLR PIN # PURPOSE
1 Shield
2 Data -  (complement)
3 Data + (true)
4 Data - (pair 2 complement)
5 Data + (pair 2 true)
DMX512/RDM
PINOUT :
FOR SHIELDED
TWISTED PAIR
DMX512/RDM
PINOUT :
FOR CAT 5/6
XLR PIN # PURPOSE
3 Data 1 + (true)
2 Data 1 - (complement)
5 Data 2 + (true)
4 Data 2 - (complement)
- Not used - do not connect
- Not used  - do not connect
1 Shield/Com
1 Shield/COM
Cat5/6 Color and Pin #
1  - White/Orange
2  - Orange
3  - White Green
6  - Green
4  - Blue
5  - White Blue
7  - White/Brown
8  - Brown
Product: 9729
RS-232/422 Low Cap, #24-2pr, FPO, Indiv. Foil, PVC Jkt, CM, 100Ω
Product Description
Computer EIA RS-232/422, Digital Audio Cable, 24 AWG stranded (7x32) tinned copper conductors, Datalene® insulation, twisted pairs, individually Beldfoil®
shielded (100% coverage), 24 AWG stranded tinned copper drain wire, PVC jacket.
Technical Specifications
Physical Characteristics (Overall)
Conductor
AWG Stranding Material Nominal Diameter No. of Pairs
24 7x32 TC - Tinned Copper 0.024 in 2
Conductor Count: 4
Insulation
Material Material Trade Name Nominal Wall Thickness
PE - Polyethylene (Foam) Datalene® 0.019 in
Color Chart
Number Color
1 Black & Red
2 Black & White
Color Chart 2
Number
16
Inner Shield Material
Type Material Material Trade Name Coverage [%] Drainwire Material Drainwire AWG Drainwire Construction n x D
Tape Alum / Poly Beldfoil® (Z-Fold®) 100 % TC - Tinned Copper 24 7x32
Outer Jacket Material
Material Nominal Diameter Nominal Wall Thickness
PVC - Polyvinyl Chloride 0.266 in 0.048 in
Construction and Dimensions
Stranding